# Oregon State University University Housing & Dining Services 2024 Residential Conferences Rates

Nightly Room Rates	
Room Type	Price per person
Standard Double	\$21
Standard Single	\$29.50
West Double	\$29.50
West Single	\$36.75
Tebeau and Halsell Double	\$31.50
Tebeau and Halsell Single	\$39

Multi-night Stay Discount*		
Number of nights	Discount	
3-5 nights	2%	
6-9 nights	5%	
10-13 nights	8%	
14+ nights	10%	
*discount only applies to room rate		

# Complimentary chaperone/staff rooms for youth groups One chaperone/staff room provided free of charge for every eight (8) youth.

Linen Rates	
Set and packages*	Fee per person
Basic Linen Set	\$13.00
Towels Only Set	\$6.00
*Sets and packages described below.	

# Basic linen set - Guests make their own bed

- Includes a pillow, pillowcase, two flat sheets, microfiber blanket, and two towels.
- All linens are in a bag on the bed upon arrival.
- Upon departure, guests must place linen in the bag and take it and their pillow to the designated linen drop off location.
- Towel service available for an additional fee.

#### **Towels Only Set**

- Includes two towels and a washcloth.
- Towels and washcloth placed on bed.

#### **Additional linen needs**

For an additional fee, we will happily provide extra linens or services for your group.

# **Room Type Information**

- Furniture: All rooms are equipped with extra-long twin beds, desks and chairs, and closets or wardrobes.
- **Suite-style rooms:** West Hall rooms have sinks, and two rooms are adjoined by a bathroom with a toilet & shower. Tebeau and Halsell Hall have two, three, or four-room suites that share a small common space and bathroom.
- Traditional/standard rooms (all other buildings): Bathrooms are located on the floor, with individually-stalled showers. For guest comfort, we recommend bringing flip flops and robes for those staying in traditional rooms.
- **No Air Conditioning:** Please suggest participants bring a fan for air circulation in the room and to draw cool air in at night.

#### Hall Availability for Summer 2024

- Bloss Hall and the AB wing from the ground floor through second floor in Weatherford Hall will be unavailable. Hallsell Hall, Finley Hall, and West Hall will have very limited availability.
- For groups wanting to stay in the International Living Learning Center, please contact us directly at <a href="mailto:uhdsresconf@oregonstate.edu">uhdsresconf@oregonstate.edu</a> to discuss your options.

Conference Meal Rates		
Meal	Price per person*	
Breakfast	\$9.00/\$8.50*	
Lunch	\$11.75/\$11.25*	
Dinner	\$12.75/\$12.25*	

\*Discounts available for groups that eat <u>all</u> of their meals through UHDS, either the dining centers or University Catering. Discount applies to the conference meal rate only.

### **Additional meal information**

- Groups that eat <u>all</u> of their meals with UHDS (at the dining center or through University Catering) will receive a discount.
- Prices to the left reflect our all-you-care-to-eat option, which may not be available in all dining centers.
- Additionally, we have increasing and decreasing conference meal cards available (similar to a credit or debit card), which may be used at any UHDS dining location, including our coffee shops.